Date:
To:
From:

Host:

Where:

When:

Cost:

Teams:

Format:

Uniforms:

Gen. Info:

Green Bay East Red Devil Activities

1415 E Walnut Street ® Green Bay, WI 54301 ® School: (920) 448-2090 ® Act Dir: (920) 272-7048 ® Fax: (920) 448-2166

August 12, 2009
Athletic Director and Boys Soccer Coach
Timothy Flood, Green Bay East Activities Director

Boys Soccer Pre-Season Scrimmage
August 15, 2009

Green Bay East High School

Broadview Soccer Complex, near Hwy. 172 and Webster Avenue.
Field 1 is closest to the fence, Field 5 is on the east side of complex.

August 15, 2009
We will start promptly at 9:00 am. Coaches should have teams ready to take the
field for their next game at least 5 minutes prior to the start of game.

$175.00 per school
Checks payable to: Green Bay East

De Pere, Green Bay East, Green Bay Southwest, Green Bay West, Luxemburg-
Casco, Notre Dame Academy, Pulaski, Seymour, West De Pere, and Wrightstown.

Varsity — Two 25-minute halves with a 5-minute halftime.
JV — Two 25-minute halves with a 5-minute halftime.

First team listed alphabetically wears the light colored jersey and supplies the
game balls. Please bring a dark and light colored shirt or pinnies just in case.

Concessions and restrooms will be available on site.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at (920) 272-7048.

Thanks,

Timothy Flood
Green Bay East Activities Director



Field 1

Field 2

Field 3

Field 4

Field 5

Time

9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

Schedule of Games

Teams

GB West vs. Wrightstown (JV)

GB West vs. Wrightstown (V)

Notre Dame vs. Luxemburg-Casco (JV)
Notre Dame vs. Luxemburg-Casco (V)
GB East vs. GB West (JV)

GB East vs. GB West (V)

Notre Dame vs. Pulaski (JV)
Notre Dame vs. Pulaski (V)

GB East vs. Seymour (JV)

GB East vs. Seymour (V)
Wrightstown vs. Notre Dame (JV)
Wrightstown vs. Notre Dame (V)

GB East vs. West DePere (JV)
GB East vs. West DePere (V)
GB Southwest vs. DePere (JV)
GB Southwest vs. DePere (V)
Pulaski vs. Seymour (JV)
Pulaski vs. Seymour (V)

GB Southwest vs. Luxemburg-Casco (JV)
GB Southwest vs. Luxemburg-Casco (V)
Wrightstown vs. Pulaski (JV)
Wrightstown vs. Pulaski (V)
Luxemburg-Casco vs. DePere (JV)
Luxemburg-Casco vs. DePere (V)

DePere vs. Seymour (JV)

DePere vs. Seymour (V)

GB West vs. West DePere (JV)

GB West vs. West DePere (V)

GB Southwest vs. West DePere (JV)
GB Southwest vs. West DePere (V)



