

Green Bay East Red Devil Activities

1415 E Walnut Street ● Green Bay, WI 54301 ● School: (920) 448-2090 ● Act Dir: (920) 272-7048 ● Fax: (920) 448-2166

Date: August 12, 2009

To: Athletic Director and Boys Soccer Coach

From: Timothy Flood, Green Bay East Activities Director

Boys Soccer Pre-Season Scrimmage August 15, 2009

Host: Green Bay East High School

Where: Broadview Soccer Complex, near Hwy. 172 and Webster Avenue.

Field 1 is closest to the fence, Field 5 is on the east side of complex.

When: August 15, 2009

We will start promptly at 9:00 am. Coaches should have teams ready to take the

field for their next game at least 5 minutes prior to the start of game.

Cost: \$175.00 per school

Checks payable to: Green Bay East

Teams: De Pere, Green Bay East, Green Bay Southwest, Green Bay West, Luxemburg-

Casco, Notre Dame Academy, Pulaski, Seymour, West De Pere, and Wrightstown.

Format: Varsity – Two 25-minute halves with a 5-minute halftime.

JV – Two 25-minute halves with a 5-minute halftime.

Uniforms: First team listed alphabetically wears the light colored jersey and supplies the

game balls. Please bring a dark and light colored shirt or pinnies just in case.

Gen. Info: Concessions and restrooms will be available on site.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at (920) 272-7048.

Thanks,

Timothy Flood Green Bay East Activities Director

Schedule of Games

Field 1	<u>Time</u>	<u>Teams</u>
rieiu i	9:00 am 10:00 am 11:00 am 12:00 pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm	GB West vs. Wrightstown (JV) GB West vs. Wrightstown (V) Notre Dame vs. Luxemburg-Casco (JV) Notre Dame vs. Luxemburg-Casco (V) GB East vs. GB West (JV) GB East vs. GB West (V)
Field 2		
	9:00 am 10:00 am 11:00 am 12:00 pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm	Notre Dame vs. Pulaski (JV) Notre Dame vs. Pulaski (V) GB East vs. Seymour (JV) GB East vs. Seymour (V) Wrightstown vs. Notre Dame (JV) Wrightstown vs. Notre Dame (V)
Field 3		
	9:00 am 10:00 am 11:00 am 12:00 pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm	GB East vs. West DePere (JV) GB East vs. West DePere (V) GB Southwest vs. DePere (JV) GB Southwest vs. DePere (V) Pulaski vs. Seymour (JV) Pulaski vs. Seymour (V)
Field 4		
	9:00 am 10:00 am 11:00 am 12:00 pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm	GB Southwest vs. Luxemburg-Casco (JV) GB Southwest vs. Luxemburg-Casco (V) Wrightstown vs. Pulaski (JV) Wrightstown vs. Pulaski (V) Luxemburg-Casco vs. DePere (JV) Luxemburg-Casco vs. DePere (V)
Field 5		
	9:00 am 10:00 am 11:00 am 12:00 pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm	DePere vs. Seymour (JV) DePere vs. Seymour (V) GB West vs. West DePere (JV) GB West vs. West DePere (V) GB Southwest vs. West DePere (JV) GB Southwest vs. West DePere (V)